assets $ 190,673 $ 243,533 $ 325,564 $ 517,192 $ 656,547 $ 741,111
Liabilities
Interest-bearing
non-maturing
deposits $ 147,681 – – $ 13,308 $ 20,008 $ 78,080 $ 259,077
Time deposits less
than $100,000 35,742 $ 41,617 $ 44,787 83,207 9,802 – 215,155
Time deposits of
$100,000 or more 20,316 17,409 22,576 39,631 6,009 – 105,941
Short-term
borrowings 28,433 – – – – – 28,433
Long-term debt 10,000 5,000 – 15,000 5,000 – 35,000
Total rate sensitive
liabilities 242,172 64,026 67,363 151,146 40,819 78,080 $ 643,606
Total cumulative
liabilities $ 242,172 $ 306,198 $ 373,561 $ 524,707 $ 565,526 $ 643,606
Gap during period $ (51,499) $ (11,166) $ 14,668 $ 40,482 $ 98,536 $ 6,484 $ 97,505
Cumulative gap $ (51,499) $ (62,665) $ (47,997) $ (7,515) $ 91,021 $ 97,505
Cumulative gap/rate
sensitive assets -6.95% -8.46% -6.48% -1.01% 12.28% 13.16%
Cumulative gap ratio 0.79 0.80 0.87 0.99 1.16 1.15

* Excludes unrealized holding gain on available-for-sale securities of $2,611.

Edgar Filing: QNB CORP - Form 10-K

93

The table below summarizes estimated changes in net interest income over the next twelve-month period, under
various interest rate scenarios.

Change in Interest Rates

Net
Interest
Income

Dollar
Change

Percent
Change

December 31, 2009
+300 Basis Points $ 25,363 $ 405 1.62%
+200 Basis Points 25,351 393 1.57
+100 Basis Points 25,329 371 1.49
Flat Rate 24,958 – –
-100 Basis Points 23,777 (1,181) (4.73)
December 31, 2008
+300 Basis Points $ 20,880 $ 983 4.94%
+200 Basis Points 20,812 915 4.60
+100 Basis Points 20,450 553 2.78
Flat Rate 19,897 – –
-100 Basis Points 19,363 (534) (2.68)

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

The following audited financial statements are set forth in this Annual Report of Form 10-K on the following pages:

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting
Firm Page

Page 49

Consolidated Balance Sheets Page 50
Consolidated Statements of Income Page 51
Consolidated Statements of Shareholders’ Equity Page 52
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows Page 53
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements Page 54

48

Edgar Filing: QNB CORP - Form 10-K

94

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

To the Board of Directors and Shareholders